For automatic doors and gates as well as for public transportation applications
Pressure Wave Switch
Pressure wave switch series
For more detailed information about the individual Pressure wave switch series, please refer to the following pages
Universal and ideal wherever a high reliable switching pulse is required
The pressure wave system due to its high sensitivity is able to detect people approaching from almost all sides.
Because of the simple design the system is extremely reliable in very tough environments.
Reliable and extremely sensiteve

D2 dimensions
in inch (mm)
Ordering information
e.g. Cl2 D2 11 KV 24 03 NPN N
Operating pressure ranges
Cl1 = 0.3–1.0 mbar
Cl2 = 1.0–2.0 mbar
Cl3 = 2.0–4.5 mbar
Type
D2
Principle
11 = N.C. normal mounting
12 = N.C. circuit board mounting
13 = N.O. normal mounting
14 = N.O. circuit board mounting
Model
K = Standard
B = Birotil (self-holding)
KV= Standard with delayed release
BV= Birotil with delayed release
Connection voltage
24 V
Release delay
0,3 s; 1,0 s; 3,0 s
Output
NPN, PNP
Housing
Va
cu
um
1.71 (43.5)
0.18
(4.5)
0.
37
 (9
.5
)
0.
74
 (1
8.
9)
1.35 (35)0.
17
 (4